## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 26906/2018 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-03-2018 IN WPSS NO. 1355/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

**BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA** 

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 12-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav, Adv. Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Matta Balashivudu, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv. Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv. Mr. Deep Pant, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is granted.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR