SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26906/2018 **BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Pal, Adv. Mr Anubhav, Adv. Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

> **ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE** Registrar